
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1480
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
SETTING UP OF AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTES .
De Dr. Ratna;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create eight new All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) like institutions and upgradation of 19 medical colleges under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the present status of each institution and the amount spent on each institution;and

(d) the parameters adopted to set up such institutions country wide?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) &(b): Yes.The list is given at Annexure-I.

(c): The current status and amounts incurred is given at Annexure-II.

(d) The States identified for setting up of AIIMS-like institutions are based on criteria of various socio-economic indicators like human development index, literacy rate, population below poverty line and per capita income and health indicators like population to bed ratio, prevalence rate of serious communicable diseases, infant mortality rate etc.
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